The ULN and ULF models are wire-wound, high-power, metal-clad low inductance resistors designed for industrial and other applications where
space is at a premium and performance is a must. The extruded aluminum housing provides rugged and strong protection while the flat design
allows for excellent heat dissipation. These models are supplied with flying leads. The most common applications for these models are motor
drives, dynamic braking, snubber circuits and power sources for industrial equipment. Both models are recognized UL508 components.
Model
Wattage Rating
On Heat Sink Resistance Range (Ω) Tolerance
ULN50 50 1-420
±0.5 (D)
±1.0 (F)
±2.0 (G)
±5.0 (J)
±10.0 (K)
ULN100 100 1-1.1K
ULN150 150 1-1.75K
ULF100 100 1-1.1K
ULF150 150 1-1.75K
ULF200 200 1-2.2K
ULF250 250 1-2.79K
ULF300 300 1-3.5K
ULF400 400 1-3.08K
ULF500 500 1-2.46K
Temperature Range Cement: -55°C to 200°C
Insulation Resistance 20MΩ minimum
Dielectric Strength Available Options: AC 1500V (Standard), 2500V, 3500V, 4500V (Max. leakage current: 2mA)
Temperature Coefficient ±260 ppm/°C maximum